11 Garrick Street
LONDON WC2E 9AU

office@wrightandmurray.co.uk

www.wrightandmurray.co.uk
Phone: +44 (0)20 3092 3734

BECCA CHADDER

CURRENTLY

Assistant Resident Director, Hamilton West End & UK Tour

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR EXPERIENCE

Production
Dracula: Mina’s Reckoning
MANDELA

Director
Sally Cookson
Schele Williams

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR EXPERIENCE

Production

The Importance of Being
Earnest

Cancelling Socrates
The Ballad of Maria Marten
Cabildo

DIRECTOR EXPERIENCE
Production
Tiny Tim’s Christmas Carol

As You Like It

La Voisin
The Poison Belt

Summer’s Park Adventure

Number, Please.

WRITER EXPERIENCE
Production

Through The Looking Glass

The Girl of Ink and Starts

TRAINING AND OTHER:

Director
Denzel Westley-Sanderson

Tom Littler
Hal Chambers
Emma Jude Harris

Author
Charles Dickens

William Shakespeare

Becca Chadder
Arthur Conan Doyle

Laura Thomson

Becca Chadder

Director

Matty Green

Heidi Bird

National Theatre Scotland
The Young Vic

English Touring Theatre, tour

Jermyn Street Theatre
Eastern Angles, tour
Wilton’s Music Hall

The Orange Tree

The Orange Tree (Primary
Shakespeare)

VAULT Festival
Jermyn Street Theatre

Music Box Theatre, Deptford
Park

Paprichoo, Edinburgh Fringe and

tour

The Watermill Theatre (Youth

Ensemble)

The Watermill Theatre (Youth

Ensemble)

e Playwright in Residence, The Watermill Theatre, 2020-present.
e Freelance Education Facilitator, The Watermill Theatre, 2021-present.

BECCA CHADDER

2023
2022-23

2022

2022
2021-22
2021

2023
2023

2023
2022

2021

2018-19

2022

2022

1/2



Creative Associate, Jermyn Street Theatre, 2022-23.

Director, Musical Youth London, 2021-22.

MA Theatre Directing, Mountview [Distinction], 2020-21.

The Evening Standard Future Theatre Award [Nominated], 2020.

The information in this CV may have been provided by partner sites. Every effort has been made to make sure that the information contained on this page is correct and Tagmin
can accept no responsibility for its accuracy.

BECCA CHADDER 2/2



