



11 Garrick Street LONDON WC2E 9AU office@wrightandmurray.co.uk www.wrightandmurray.co.uk Phone: +44 (0)20 3092 3734

BECCA CHADDER

CURRENTLY

Production

Assistant Resident Director, Hamilton West End & UK Tour

Director

ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR EXPERIENCE

Dracula: Mina's Reckoning	Sally Cookson	National Theatre Scotland	2023
MANDELA	Schele Williams	The Young Vic	2022-23
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR EX	PERIENCE		
Production	Director		
The Importance of Being Earnest	Denzel Westley-Sanderson	English Touring Theatre, tour	2022
Cancelling Socrates	Tom Littler	Jermyn Street Theatre	2022
The Ballad of Maria Marten	Hal Chambers	Eastern Angles, tour	2021-22
Cabildo	Emma Jude Harris	Wilton's Music Hall	2021
DIRECTOR EXPERIENCE			
Production	Author		
Tiny Tim's Christmas Carol	Charles Dickens	The Orange Tree	2023
As You Like It	William Shakespeare	The Orange Tree (Primary Shakespeare)	2023
La Voisin	Becca Chadder	VAULT Festival	2023
The Poison Belt	Arthur Conan Doyle	Jermyn Street Theatre	2022
Summer's Park Adventure	Laura Thomson	Music Box Theatre, Deptford Park	2021
Number, Please.	Becca Chadder	Paprichoo, Edinburgh Fringe and tour	2018-19
WRITER EXPERIENCE			
Production	Director		
Through The Looking Glass	Matty Green	The Watermill Theatre (Youth Ensemble)	2022
The Girl of Ink and Starts	Heidi Bird	The Watermill Theatre (Youth	2022

TRAINING AND OTHER:

- Playwright in Residence, The Watermill Theatre, 2020-present.
- Freelance Education Facilitator, The Watermill Theatre, 2021-present.

BECCA CHADDER 1/2

Ensemble)

- Creative Associate, Jermyn Street Theatre, 2022-23.
- Director, Musical Youth London, 2021-22.
- MA Theatre Directing, Mountview [Distinction], 2020-21.
- The Evening Standard Future Theatre Award [Nominated], 2020.

The information in this CV may have been provided by partner sites. Every effort has been made to make sure that the information contained on this page is correct and Tagmin can accept no responsibility for its accuracy.

BECCA CHADDER 2/2